## 506746351 07/01/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6793167

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NETFLIX.COM, INC.	03/04/2002

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NETFLIX, INC.	
Street Address:	100 WINCHESTER CIRCLE	
City:	LOS GATOS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95032	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15247026

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)715-1201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4087151211

**Email:** sjohnson@artegislaw.com, algdocketing@artegislaw.com

Correspondent Name: ARTEGIS LAW GROUP LLC

Address Line 1: 710 LAKEWAY DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 185

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NETF0156USC1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN C. CAREY	
SIGNATURE:	/John C. Carey/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2021	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=NETF0156USC1\_Assignment2#page1.tif source=NETF0156USC1\_Assignment2#page2.tif

PATENT 506746351 REEL: 056750 FRAME: 0771



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NETFLIX.COM, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NETFLIX.COM, INC." TO "NETFLIX, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2002, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

2790864 8100

020387624

Warried Sandal Hingham

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1835360

DATE: 06-17-02

PATENT REEL: 056766 FRAME: 0792

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 05:00 PM 03/04/2002 020149072 - 2790864

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED

#### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

## NETFLIX.COM, INC.

NetFlix.com, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the state of Delaware (the "GCL"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

FIRST: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate") is hereby amended by deleting ARTICLE ONE of the Certificate in its present form and substituting therefore a new ARTICLE ONE in the following form:

"The name of this corporation is Netflix, Inc."

SECOND: The amendment to the Certificate set forth in this Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the GCL by (a) the Board of Directors of the Corporation having duly adopted a resolution setting forth such amendment and declaring its advisability and submitting it to the stockholders of the Corporation for their approval, and (b) the stockholders of the Corporation having duly adopted such amendment by an action by written consent of the holders of a majority of the outstanding stock entitled to vote thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed and attested by its duly authorized officers this 4th day of March, 2002.

NETFLIX.COM, INC.

By: /s/ Reed Hastings

Reed Hastings, President and Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

RECORDED: 02/26/2025

By:

/s/ Barry McCarthy

Barry McCarthy, Secretary

CSTEMPSPAUB2\_2127647\_1.0XXC (2288)

PATENT REEL: 056768 FRAME: 0792